Fixed deposits 115,235   120,773   110,125
Savings deposits 47,753   45,492   45,024
Current accounts 46,412   40,289   35,065
Others 7,218   7,993   7,206

Total 216,617   214,548   197,420

By maturity
210,581   210,750   191,498

4,759   2,488   4,710
431   488   589
847   822   622

Total 216,617   214,548   197,420

By currency
Singapore dollar 109,366   106,573   106,064
US dollar 40,987   40,902   29,174
Malaysian ringgit 26,683   26,521   26,407
Thai baht 9,153   9,235   8,477
Indonesian rupiah 4,634   4,320   4,763
Others 25,796   26,997   22,535
Total 216,617   214,548   197,420

Loan/Deposit ratio (%) 85.5   83.4   83.2

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

   $m   $m   $m
Deposits and balances with banks 26,247   (12,541)   13,706
Deposits and balances with customers 202,006   12,541   214,548

Deposits and balances with banks 26,301   (9,144)   17,157
Deposits and balances with customers 188,276   9,144   197,420

Over 5 years

Over 1 year but within 3 years
Over 3 years but within 5 years

Within 1 year

Dec-13

Mar-13

Customer deposits recorded a 9.7% increase year-on-year to $217 billion as at 31 March 2014
contributed largely from current accounts and fixed deposits. US dollar deposits accounted for 60% of the
deposit growth.

Compared with 4Q13, customer deposits grew 1.0% mainly on higher current and savings deposits. The
Group's loan-to-deposit ratio as at 31 March 2014 stood at 85.5%.

In 1Q14, the Group reviewed the nature of deposits from financial institutions to distinguish deposits
relating to fund management and operating accounts from those relating to interbank money market